1
CSM_E5AR_DS_E_2_1
Digital Controllers
E5AR
E5AR Digital Controllers offer high speed,
high precision, and multiple I/O and use a 5-
digit, 3-row LCD display for high visual
clarity.

Refer to E5AR/E5ER Operation for operating
procedures.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1. Constant Values/Program
None: Constant value
2. Control Method
Blank:Standard or heating/cooling control
P: Position proportional control
3. Output 1
R: DPST-NO relay outputs
Q: Pulse voltage and pulse voltage/current outputs
C: Current and current outputs
4. Output 2
Blank:None
R: Relay outputs
Q: Pulse voltage and pulse voltage/current outputs
C: Current and current outputs
5. Auxiliary Outputs
Blank:None
4: 4PST-NO relay outputs
T: 2 transistor outputs
6. Optional Function 1
Blank:None
3: RS-485 communications
7. Optional Function 2
Blank:None
D: 4 event inputs
8. Input 1
B: Universal-input and 2 event inputs
F: Universal-input and FB
W: Universal-input and universal-input
9. Input 2
Blank:None
W: Universal-input and universal-input
10.Communications Method
Blank:None
FLK: CompoWay/F
DRT: DeviceNet
Note: The above model number legend is intended as a functional description of models. Not all possible combinations of functions are available.
Confirm model availability in Ordering Information when ordering.
2 3 4 5 106 7 8 91
E5AR-@@@@@@@@@-@@@
The CX-Thermo Support Software (version 4.0 or higher) can be used to easily set parameters in conversational form.
Note: Be sure to read the precautions for correct use and other precautions in the following user's manual before using the Digital
Controller.
E5AR/E5ER Digital Controller User’s Manual (Cat. No. Z182)
E5AR/E5ER Digital Controller DeviceNet Communication User’s Manual (Cat. No. H124)
E5AR
2
Ordering Information
■ Digital Controllers
Standard Controllers
Note 1: Specify the power supply specifications when ordering. Model numbers for 100 to 240 VAC are different from those for 24 VAC/VDC.
2: These models are for 100 to 240 VAC only.
3: Can be switched between close control and floating control.
Size Control type Control mode Outputs
(control/transfer)
Optional functions Model
Auxiliary
outputs
(SUB)
Event
inputs
Serial
communi-
cations
96 × 96
mm
Basic control
(1 loop)
Single-loop standard control
Single-loop heating and cooling control
2 points: Pulse volt-
age and Pulse volt-
age/current
4 2 No E5AR-Q4B
2 points: Current and
Current
E5AR-C4B
2 points: Pulse volt-
age and Pulse volt-
age/current
RS-485 E5AR-Q43B-FLK
(See note 2.)
2 points: Current and
Current
E5AR-C43B-FLK
(See note 2.)
2 points: Pulse volt-
age and Pulse volt-
age/current
6 E5AR-Q43DB-FLK
(See note 2.)
2 points: Current and
Current
E5AR-C43DB-FLK
(See note 2.)
4 points: Pulse volt-
age and Pulse volt-
age/current and
Current (2 points)
E5AR-QC43DB-FLK
2-loop control 2-loop standard control
Single-loop heating and cooling control
Single-loop cascade control
Single-loop control with remote SP
Single-loop proportional control
2 points: Pulse volt-
age and Pulse volt-
age/current
4 4 RS-485 E5AR-Q43DW-FLK
(See note 2.)
2 points: Current and
Current
E5AR-C43DW-FLK